
 

Register of Fees, Expenses and Allowances paid to Elected Members 
 

In accordance with r29C(2)(f) of the Local Government (Administration) Regulations 1996, the City is required to publish  

the fees, expenses and allowances paid to Elected Members during a financial year after 1 July 2020. 

 

Below is a list of fees, expenses and allowances that have been paid to the Mayor and Councillors for each financial year. 

 

 

2022/23 
Name Annual 

Mayoral  
Allowance 

Annual 
Deputy  
Mayoral  

Allowance 

Annual  
Meeting  
Attendance  

Allowance 

Information 
and  
Communication  

Technology  
Allowance 

Mileage 
Expenses 

Childcare 
Costs 

Other 
Approved 
Expenses 

Total Amount 

Mayor Hannah 
Fitzhardinge 

$89,753.04 - $48,704.04 $3,500.04 - - $1802.00 $143,759.12 

Deputy Mayor Frank 

Mofflin 

- $22,999.00 $32,470.00 $3,500.00 - - - $58,969.00 

Cr Geoff Graham - - $32,470.00 $3,500.00 - - - $35,970.00 

Cr Fedele Camarda - - $32,470.00 $3,500.00 - - - $35,970.00 

Cr Adin Lang - - $32,470.00 $3,500.00 - - - $35,970.00 

Cr Rachel 

Pemberton 

- - $32,470.00 $3,500.00 - - $155.40 $36,125.40 

Cr Jenny Archibald - - $32,470.00 $3,500.00 - - $250.00 $36,220.00 

Cr Su Groome - - $27,058.34 $3,500.00 - - - $30,558.34 

Cr Ben Lawver - - $32,470.00 $3,500.00 $477.00 - $354.00 $36,801.00 

Cr Bryn Jones - - $32,470.00 $3,500.00 - - - $35,970.00 

Cr Doug Thompson - - $32,470.00 $3,500.00 - - - $35,970.00 

Cr Andrew Sullivan - - $32,470.00 $3,500.00 - - - $35,970.00 

Cr Marija Vujcic - - $32,470.00 $3,500.00 - - - $35,970.00 

 



 

Register of Fees, Expenses and Allowances paid to Elected Members 
 

 

2021/22 

Name 
Annual 
Mayoral 

Allowance 

Annual 
Deputy 

Mayoral 
Allowance 

Annual 
Meeting 

Attendance 
Allowance 

Information 

and 
Communication 

Technology 
Allowance 

Mileage 

Expenses 

Childcare 

Costs 

Other 
Approved 

Expenses 

Total 

Amount 

Mayor Hannah 
Fitzhardinge* 

$63,278.00 - $42,876.00 $3,500.00 - $503.00 $9.00 $110,166.00 

Deputy Mayor Frank 
Mofflin** 

- $18,398.00 $29,070.00 $3,500.00 - - - $50,968.00 

Cr Geoff Graham - - $31,678.00 $3,500.00 - - - $35,178.00 

Cr Fedele Camarda**** - - $22,334.00 $2,468.00 - - - $24,802.00 

Cr Adin Lang**** - - $31,710.00 $3,500.00 - - - $35,210.00 

Cr Rachel Pemberton - - $31,678.00 $3,500.00 - - $1,904.00 $37,082.00 

Cr Jenny Archibald - - $31,710.00 $3,500.00 - - $250.00 $35,460.00 

Cr Su Groome - - $31,678.00 $3,500.00 - - - $35,178.00 

Cr Ben Lawver**** - - $22,334.00 $2,696.00 - - $192.00 $25,222.00 

Cr Bryn Jones - - $31,678.00 $3,500.00 - - - $35,178.00 

Cr Doug Thompson - - $31,710.00 $3,500.00 - - $300.00 $35,510.00 

Cr Andrew Sullivan*** $25,557.00 - $36,397.00 $3,500.00 - - - $66,454.00 

Cr Marija Vujcic - - $31,642.00 $2,468.00 - - - $34,110.00 

Cr Sam 
Wainwright***** 

- - $9,373.00 $1,036.00 - - - $10,409.00 

 

 

*Cr Hannah Fitzhardinge from 1 July 2021 to 18 October 2021 then Mayor from 19 October 2021 to 30 June 2022 

**Cr Frank Mofflin from 1 July 2021 to 18 October 2021 then Deputy Mayor from 19 October 2021 to 30 June 2022 

***Acting Mayor Andrew Sullivan from 1 July 2021 to 18 October 2021 then Cr from 19 October 2021 to 30 June 2022 

****Cr from 19 October 2021 to 30 June 2022 

*****Cr to 18 October 2021 



 

Register of Fees, Expenses and Allowances paid to Elected Members 
 

 

 

2020/21 

Name 

Annual 

Mayoral 
Allowance 

Annual 
Deputy 
Mayoral 

Allowance 

Annual 
Meeting 

Attendance 

Allowance 

Information 
and 

Communication 
Technology 
Allowance 

Mileage 
Expenses 

Childcare 
Costs 

Other 

Approved 
Expenses 

Total 
Amount 

Mayor Brad Pettitt* $68,841.00 - $36,445.00 $2,685.00 - $2,487.00 $9.00 $110,458.00 

Deputy Mayor Andrew 
Sullivan 

$7,377.00 $30,711.00 $35,330.00 $3,496.00 - - - $76,914.00 

Cr Rachel Pemberton - - $31,678.00 $3,500.00 - - $605.00 $35,783.00 

Cr Adin Lang - - $31,678.00 $3,500.00 - - - 
 

$35,178.00 

Cr Doug Thompson - - $31,678.00 $3,500.00 - - - $35,178.00 

Cr Bryn Jones - - $31,678.00 $3,500.00 - - - $35,178.00 

Cr Hannah Fitzhardinge - - $31,678.00 $3,500.00 $70.00 $442.00 $52.00 $35,742.00 

Cr Geoff Graham - - $31,678.00 $2,625.00 - - - $34,303.00 

Cr Sam Wainwright - - $31,678.00 $3,500.00 - - - $35,178.00 

Cr Frank Mofflin - - $31,678.00 $3,500.00 - - $225.00 $35,403.00 

Cr Jenny Archibald - - $31,678.00 $3,500.00 - - - $35,178.00 

Cr Su Groome - - $31,678.00 $3,500.00 - - - $35,178.00 

Cr Marija Vujcic - - $31,678.00 $3,500.00 - - - $35,178.00 

 

 
*Mayor Brad Pettitt from 1 June 2020 to 4 April 2021 


